## HB1317 J.003

## SENATE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT Committee on Appropriations.

## HB21-1317 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 24, line 26, strike "\$460,227" and
- 2 substitute "\$541,826".
- 3 Page 25, line 2, strike "\$173,250" and substitute "\$265,656" and strike
- 4 "\$286,977" and substitute "\$276,170".
- 5 Page 25, line 5, strike "\$102,417" and substitute ""\$110,935".
- 6 Page 25, line 7 "1.6" and substitute "2.1".
- 7 Page 25, Line 9, strike "\$184,560" and substitute "\$165,235".
- 8 Page 25, line 11, strike "\$118,150" and substitute "\$151,521".
- 9 Page 25, line 13, strike "1.8 FTE;" and substitute "2.4 FTE;".
- 10 Page 25, line 14, strike "\$55,100" and substitute "\$32,110".
- 11 Page 25, after line 15 insert:
- "(e) \$82,025 from the general fund for reimbursement to coroners.
- 13 (3) For the 2021-22 state fiscal year, \$50,000 is appropriated to
- 14 the department of public health and environment for use by disease
- 15 control and public health response. This appropriation is from the general
- fund. To implement this act, the department may use this appropriation
- 17 for certification related to laboratory services.".
- 18 Renumber succeeding subsections accordingly.

\*\* \*\*\* \*\* \*\*\*